



Ohio Department of Transportation
Official Bid Tabulation
Jack Marchbanks, Ph.D., Director

Project No. 200143
PID 107824
PIC-SR 316/SR 752-13.05/00.000 (PART 1 AND PART 2)
Federal
Type: TWO LANE RESURFACING
Letting Date: 3/12/2020
Completion Date: 10/15/2020

Contract Awarded To: AMAAZZ CONSTRUCTION OHIO LLC
Award Amount: \$2,748,793.40
Engineer's Estimate: \$2,618,000.00

Bidder 1

AMAAZZ CONSTRUCTION OHIO LLC
545 METRO PLACE SOUTH, SUITE 201
Franklin
DUBLIN, OH 43017
Bid \$2,748,793.40

Bidder 2

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
6235 WESTERVILLE RD
Franklin
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081
Bid \$2,864,623.61

Bidder 3

SHELLY COMPANY
80 PARK DR BOX 266
Perry
THORNVILLE, OH 43076
Bid \$2,925,781.02

Ref #1	202E38001	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN, (2812.5 FT)	
	Awd	\$2.60	\$7,312.50
	2	\$1.60	\$4,500.00
	3	\$1.60	\$4,500.00
Ref #2	202E42001	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN, (25 EACH)	
	Awd	\$300.30	\$7,507.50
	2	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
	3	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
Ref #3	202E47001	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED, AS PER PLAN, (8 EACH)	
	Awd	\$105.40	\$843.20
	2	\$95.00	\$760.00
	3	\$95.00	\$760.00
Ref #4	203E20001	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN, (295 CY)	
	Awd	\$30.00	\$8,850.00
	2	\$57.00	\$16,815.00
	3	\$57.00	\$16,815.00
Ref #5	209E60200	LINEAR GRADING, (28.6 STA)	
	Awd	\$105.40	\$3,014.44
	2	\$40.00	\$1,144.00
	3	\$40.00	\$1,144.00
Ref #6	606E15050	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, (2125 FT)	
	Awd	\$16.30	\$34,637.50
	2	\$16.00	\$34,000.00
	3	\$16.00	\$34,000.00
Ref #7	606E15100	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, (737.5 FT)	
	Awd	\$17.40	\$12,832.50
	2	\$17.20	\$12,685.00
	3	\$17.20	\$12,685.00
Ref #8	606E26150	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E(NCHRP350 OR MASH2016), (25 EACH)	
	Awd	\$2,265.60	\$56,640.00
	2	\$2,250.00	\$56,250.00
	3	\$2,250.00	\$56,250.00
Ref #9	606E35141	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN, (8 EACH)	
	Awd	\$1,053.80	\$8,430.40
	2	\$980.00	\$7,840.00
	3	\$980.00	\$7,840.00
Ref #10	606E98000	GUARDRAIL, MISC.:ALTERNATIVE GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT, (50 FT)	
	Awd	\$15.80	\$790.00
	2	\$9.20	\$460.00
	3	\$9.20	\$460.00
Ref #11	623E39500	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (4 EACH)	
	Awd	\$671.30	\$2,685.20
	2	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
	3	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
Ref #12	690E50350	SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, (2 EACH)	
	Awd	\$158.10	\$316.20
	2	\$185.00	\$370.00
	3	\$185.00	\$370.00

Section 1 - ROADWAY (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$143,859.44
2	\$142,849.00
3	\$144,249.00

Ref #13	659E00300	TOPSOIL, (222 CY)		
	Awd	\$19.80		\$4,395.60
	2	\$20.00		\$4,440.00
	3	\$59.56		\$13,222.32
Ref #14	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING, (1950 SY)		
	Awd	\$2.40		\$4,680.00
	2	\$1.65		\$3,217.50
	3	\$1.43		\$2,788.50
Ref #15	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, (98 SY)		
	Awd	\$1.10		\$107.80
	2	\$1.65		\$161.70
	3	\$0.68		\$66.64
Ref #16	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING, (98 SY)		
	Awd	\$1.10		\$107.80
	2	\$1.65		\$161.70
	3	\$0.68		\$66.64
Ref #17	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER, (0.26 TON)		
	Awd	\$445.00		\$115.70
	2	\$600.00		\$156.00
	3	\$676.77		\$175.96
Ref #18	659E31000	LIME, (0.4 ACRE)		
	Awd	\$26.30		\$10.52
	2	\$75.00		\$30.00
	3	\$154.77		\$61.91
Ref #19	659E35000	WATER, (11 MGAL)		
	Awd	\$1.10		\$12.10
	2	\$1.00		\$11.00
	3	\$1.00		\$11.00
Ref #20	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL, (1000 EACH)		
	Awd	\$1.00		\$1,000.00
	2	\$1.00		\$1,000.00
	3	\$1.00		\$1,000.00

Section 2 - EROSION CONTROL (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$10,429.52
2	\$9,177.90
3	\$17,392.97

Ref #21	611E99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (4 EACH)		
	Awd	\$810.30		\$3,241.20
	2	\$450.00		\$1,800.00
	3	\$725.00		\$2,900.00

Section 3 - DRAINAGE (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$3,241.20
2	\$1,800.00
3	\$2,900.00

Ref #22	251E01041	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BA, (865 SY)		
	Awd	\$27.30	\$23,614.50	
	2	\$26.00	\$22,490.00	
	3	\$18.25	\$15,786.25	

Ref #23	251E01041	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BA, (4986 SY)		
	Awd	\$37.60	\$187,473.60	
	2	\$30.00	\$149,580.00	
	3	\$31.50	\$157,059.00	

Ref #24	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3.0" DEPTH, (9962 SY)		
	Awd	\$3.90	\$38,851.80	
	2	\$2.75	\$27,395.50	
	3	\$4.15	\$41,342.30	

Ref #25	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (9129 GAL)		
	Awd	\$3.90	\$35,603.10	
	2	\$3.00	\$27,387.00	
	3	\$3.25	\$29,669.25	

Ref #26	424E12000	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B, (2689 CY)		
	Awd	\$190.00	\$510,910.00	
	2	\$190.00	\$510,910.00	
	3	\$174.00	\$467,886.00	

Ref #27	442E10001	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (, (830 CY)		
	Awd	\$210.90	\$175,047.00	
	2	\$170.00	\$141,100.00	
	3	\$208.00	\$172,640.00	

Ref #28	617E10100	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, (605 CY)		
	Awd	\$66.00	\$39,930.00	
	2	\$30.00	\$18,150.00	
	3	\$54.00	\$32,670.00	

Ref #29	617E25000	WATER, (2 MGAL)		
	Awd	\$42.20	\$84.40	
	2	\$5.00	\$10.00	
	3	\$1.00	\$2.00	

Ref #30	897E01010	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS A, 1.0" , (96804 SY)		
	Awd	\$1.00	\$96,804.00	
	2	\$0.70	\$67,762.80	
	3	\$0.95	\$91,963.80	

Ref #31	897E02000	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, (1000 SY)		
	Awd	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	
	2	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	
	3	\$2.80	\$2,800.00	

Section 4 - PAVEMENT (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$1,110,218.40
2	\$966,035.30
3	\$1,011,818.60

Ref #32 **638E10800** **VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (4 EACH)**

Awd	\$354.50	\$1,418.00
2	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
3	\$290.00	\$1,160.00

Section 5 - WATER WORK (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$1,418.00
2	\$1,900.00
3	\$1,160.00

Ref #33 **621E00100** **RPM, (708 EACH)**

Awd	\$25.30	\$17,912.40
2	\$24.00	\$16,992.00
3	\$24.00	\$16,992.00

Ref #34 **621E54000** **RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED, (708 EACH)**

Awd	\$6.30	\$4,460.40
2	\$2.00	\$1,416.00
3	\$12.00	\$8,496.00

Ref #35 **626E00110** **BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL, (85 EACH)**

Awd	\$8.40	\$714.00
2	\$7.60	\$646.00
3	\$7.60	\$646.00

Ref #36 **644E00104** **EDGE LINE, 6", (16.4 MILE)**

Awd	\$3,046.40	\$49,960.96
2	\$2,891.00	\$47,412.40
3	\$2,891.00	\$47,412.40

Ref #37 **644E00300** **CENTER LINE, (8.2 MILE)**

Awd	\$3,985.40	\$32,680.28
2	\$3,782.00	\$31,012.40
3	\$3,782.00	\$31,012.40

Ref #38 **644E00500** **STOP LINE, (113 FT)**

Awd	\$6.60	\$745.80
2	\$6.30	\$711.90
3	\$6.30	\$711.90

Ref #39 **644E00600** **CROSSWALK LINE, (60 FT)**

Awd	\$3.10	\$186.00
2	\$2.95	\$177.00
3	\$2.95	\$177.00

Ref #40 **644E01000** **RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, (2 EACH)**

Awd	\$548.00	\$1,096.00
2	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
3	\$520.00	\$1,040.00

Ref #41	644E01100	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", (1 EACH)		
	Awd	\$548.00	\$548.00	
	2	\$520.00	\$520.00	
	3	\$520.00	\$520.00	
Ref #42	646E10010	EDGE LINE, 6", (0.1 MILE)		
	Awd	\$26,188.30	\$2,618.83	
	2	\$24,852.00	\$2,485.20	
	3	\$24,852.00	\$2,485.20	
Ref #43	646E10200	CENTER LINE, (0.05 MILE)		
	Awd	\$38,799.80	\$1,939.99	
	2	\$36,820.00	\$1,841.00	
	3	\$36,820.00	\$1,841.00	

Section 6 - TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$112,862.66
2	\$104,253.90
3	\$111,333.90

Ref #44	512E10050	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), (970 SY)		
	Awd	\$15.80	\$15,326.00	
	2	\$8.75	\$8,487.50	
	3	\$8.75	\$8,487.50	

Ref #45	516E01301	ELASTOMERIC STRIP SEAL WITHOUT STEEL EXTRUSIONS, A, (52 FT)		
	Awd	\$105.40	\$5,480.80	
	2	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	
	3	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	

Section 7 - STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN (6503675) (P - Totals

Awd	\$20,806.80
2	\$12,907.50
3	\$12,907.50

Ref #46	516E31200	SPECIAL - SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE J, (88 FT)		
	Awd	\$105.40	\$9,275.20	
	2	\$22.50	\$1,980.00	
	3	\$22.50	\$1,980.00	

Section 8 - STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN (6503683) (P - Totals

Awd	\$9,275.20
2	\$1,980.00
3	\$1,980.00

Ref #47	614E12461	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN, (60 EACH)		
	Awd	\$210.80	\$12,648.00	
	2	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	
	3	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	

Ref #48	614E21550	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT, (16.5 MILE)		
	Awd	\$890.40	\$14,691.60	
	2	\$845.00	\$13,942.50	
	3	\$845.00	\$13,942.50	

Ref #49	614E26610	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT, (226 FT)	
	Awd	\$2.50	\$565.00
	2	\$2.40	\$542.40
	3	\$2.40	\$542.40

Section 9 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART 1) - Totals

Awd	\$27,904.60
2	\$19,284.90
3	\$19,284.90

Ref #50	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$6,059.20	\$6,059.20
	2	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00
	3	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

Ref #51	202E23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED(ASPHALT DRIVE), (524 SY)	
	Awd	\$5.10	\$2,672.40
	2	\$18.25	\$9,563.00
	3	\$9.30	\$4,873.20

Ref #52	202E23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED(CONCRETE DRIVE), (175 SY)	
	Awd	\$5.10	\$892.50
	2	\$63.75	\$11,156.25
	3	\$50.75	\$8,881.25

Ref #53	202E23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED(GRAVEL DRIVE), (82 SY)	
	Awd	\$12.10	\$992.20
	2	\$31.25	\$2,562.50
	3	\$24.25	\$1,988.50

Ref #54	202E30000	WALK REMOVED, (25960 SF)	
	Awd	\$0.50	\$12,980.00
	2	\$1.75	\$45,430.00
	3	\$1.65	\$42,834.00

Ref #55	202E32000	CURB REMOVED, (2331 FT)	
	Awd	\$2.00	\$4,662.00
	2	\$9.98	\$23,263.38
	3	\$11.75	\$27,389.25

Ref #56	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER, (262 FT)	
	Awd	\$18.70	\$4,899.40
	2	\$67.00	\$17,554.00
	3	\$77.50	\$20,305.00

Ref #57	202E58000	MANHOLE REMOVED, (1 EACH)	
	Awd	\$297.20	\$297.20
	2	\$550.00	\$550.00
	3	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00

Ref #58	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED, (3 EACH)	
	Awd	\$154.30	\$462.90
	2	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
	3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00

Ref #59	202E58200	INLET REMOVED, (18 EACH)	
	Awd	\$226.20	\$4,071.60
	2	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
	3	\$625.00	\$11,250.00

Ref #60	202E70000	SPECIAL - FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT, (342 FT)	
	Awd	\$13.30	\$4,548.60
	2	\$13.50	\$4,617.00
	3	\$58.00	\$19,836.00
Ref #61	202E70110	SPECIAL - PIPE CLEANOUT, 24" AND UNDER, (500 FT)	
	Awd	\$26.70	\$13,350.00
	2	\$5.75	\$2,875.00
	3	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
Ref #62	202E98200	REMOVAL MISC.:SANDSTONE CURB TO BE STORED, (2331 FT)	
	Awd	\$4.20	\$9,790.20
	2	\$2.50	\$5,827.50
	3	\$14.00	\$32,634.00
Ref #63	203E10000	EXCAVATION, (559 CY)	
	Awd	\$18.00	\$10,062.00
	2	\$5.00	\$2,795.00
	3	\$35.25	\$19,704.75
Ref #64	203E20000	EMBANKMENT, (134 CY)	
	Awd	\$4.70	\$629.80
	2	\$85.00	\$11,390.00
	3	\$28.50	\$3,819.00
Ref #65	900E11000	SPECIAL - TRASH RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED, STORED A, (4 EACH)	
	Awd	\$72.20	\$288.80
	2	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
	3	\$200.00	\$800.00

Section 10 - ROADWAY (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$76,658.80
2	\$166,958.63
3	\$252,609.95

Ref #66	251E01041	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT CONCRETE BA, (150 SY)	
	Awd	\$28.40	\$4,260.00
	2	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
	3	\$31.50	\$4,725.00
Ref #67	253E01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN, (300 SY)	
	Awd	\$68.10	\$20,430.00
	2	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
	3	\$68.75	\$20,625.00
Ref #68	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2"), (14643 SY)	
	Awd	\$1.60	\$23,428.80
	2	\$1.25	\$18,303.75
	3	\$2.10	\$30,750.30
Ref #69	254E01001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN (0, (2673 SY)	
	Awd	\$5.80	\$15,503.40
	2	\$2.00	\$5,346.00
	3	\$4.55	\$12,162.15
Ref #70	254E01600	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, (250 SY)	
	Awd	\$11.80	\$2,950.00
	2	\$1.25	\$312.50
	3	\$5.25	\$1,312.50

Ref #71	301E46000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (266 CY)		
	Awd	\$163.90	\$43,597.40	
	2	\$310.00	\$82,460.00	
	3	\$185.00	\$49,210.00	
Ref #72	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE, (115.3 CY)		
	Awd	\$101.00	\$11,645.30	
	2	\$71.00	\$8,186.30	
	3	\$175.00	\$20,177.50	
Ref #73	407E10000	TACK COAT, (2.6 GAL)		
	Awd	\$2.20	\$5.72	
	2	\$3.00	\$7.80	
	3	\$3.25	\$8.45	
Ref #74	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (1173 GAL)		
	Awd	\$3.90	\$4,574.70	
	2	\$3.00	\$3,519.00	
	3	\$3.25	\$3,812.25	
Ref #75	423E98200	CRACK SEALING, MISC.:FACE OF CURB, (4501 FT)		
	Awd	\$1.70	\$7,651.70	
	2	\$0.98	\$4,410.98	
	3	\$0.98	\$4,410.98	
Ref #76	441E10000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG, (634.3 CY)		
	Awd	\$162.40	\$103,010.32	
	2	\$162.00	\$102,756.60	
	3	\$155.00	\$98,316.50	
Ref #77	441E50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (32.2 CY)		
	Awd	\$211.90	\$6,823.18	
	2	\$320.00	\$10,304.00	
	3	\$180.00	\$5,796.00	
Ref #78	452E10010	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, (282.7 SY)		
	Awd	\$62.70	\$17,725.29	
	2	\$72.25	\$20,425.08	
	3	\$76.50	\$21,626.55	
Ref #79	452E11010	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, (292.1 SY)		
	Awd	\$68.80	\$20,096.48	
	2	\$75.25	\$21,980.53	
	3	\$77.00	\$22,491.70	
Ref #80	452E19200	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.:PAVED GUTT, (28 SY)		
	Awd	\$131.70	\$3,687.60	
	2	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	
	3	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	
Ref #81	608E10000	4" CONCRETE WALK, (22141 SF)		
	Awd	\$6.20	\$137,274.20	
	2	\$5.65	\$125,096.65	
	3	\$5.50	\$121,775.50	
Ref #82	608E52000	CURB RAMP, (1472 SF)		
	Awd	\$10.00	\$14,720.00	
	2	\$10.00	\$14,720.00	
	3	\$19.25	\$28,336.00	

Ref #83	608E53020	DETECTABLE WARNING, (620 SF)		
	Awd	\$19.00	\$11,780.00	
	2	\$17.50	\$10,850.00	
	3	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	
Ref #84	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6, (4501 FT)		
	Awd	\$14.60	\$65,714.60	
	2	\$16.25	\$73,141.25	
	3	\$21.50	\$96,771.50	
Ref #85	617E25000	WATER, (2 MGAL)		
	Awd	\$28.10	\$56.20	
	2	\$5.00	\$10.00	
	3	\$1.00	\$2.00	

Section 11 - PAVEMENT (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$514,934.89
2	\$536,130.44
3	\$561,029.88

Ref #86	605E05100	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, (5851 FT)		
	Awd	\$11.30	\$66,116.30	
	2	\$14.00	\$81,914.00	
	3	\$9.50	\$55,584.50	
Ref #87	605E05200	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, (50 FT)		
	Awd	\$11.30	\$565.00	
	2	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
	3	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	
Ref #88	605E13300	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, (50 FT)		
	Awd	\$14.40	\$720.00	
	2	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
	3	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	
Ref #89	611E04401	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN, (1093 FT)		
	Awd	\$79.90	\$87,330.70	
	2	\$125.00	\$136,625.00	
	3	\$65.00	\$71,045.00	
Ref #90	611E05901	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN, (707 FT)		
	Awd	\$61.00	\$43,127.00	
	2	\$118.00	\$83,426.00	
	3	\$73.00	\$51,611.00	
Ref #91	611E07401	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN, (24 FT)		
	Awd	\$76.90	\$1,845.60	
	2	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	
	3	\$123.00	\$2,952.00	
Ref #92	611E98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, (32 EACH)		
	Awd	\$2,682.00	\$85,824.00	
	2	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00	
	3	\$2,500.00	\$80,000.00	
Ref #93	611E98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, (16 EACH)		
	Awd	\$1,826.50	\$29,224.00	
	2	\$1,825.00	\$29,200.00	
	3	\$1,950.00	\$31,200.00	

Ref #94	611E98630	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (5 EACH)		
	Awd	\$810.30	\$4,051.50	
	2	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	
	3	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	
Ref #95	611E98645	CATCH BASIN GRATE, AS PER PLAN, (4 EACH)		
	Awd	\$540.10	\$2,160.40	
	2	\$125.00	\$500.00	
	3	\$190.00	\$760.00	
Ref #96	611E99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3, (12 EACH)		
	Awd	\$2,778.70	\$33,344.40	
	2	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	
	3	\$3,650.00	\$43,800.00	
Ref #97	611E99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (5 EACH)		
	Awd	\$810.30	\$4,051.50	
	2	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	
	3	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	
Ref #98	611E99820	SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL, (500 LB)		
	Awd	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	
	2	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
	3	\$2.15	\$1,075.00	

Section 12 - DRAINAGE (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$360,260.40
2	\$447,965.00
3	\$347,277.50

Ref #99	638E10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, (35 EACH)		
	Awd	\$202.60	\$7,091.00	
	2	\$410.00	\$14,350.00	
	3	\$290.00	\$10,150.00	

Section 13 - WATER WORK (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$7,091.00
2	\$14,350.00
3	\$10,150.00

Ref #100	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSIST, (40 HOUR)		
	Awd	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	
	2	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	
	3	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	

Ref #101	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN, (12 SNMT)		
	Awd	\$1,580.70	\$18,968.40	
	2	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	3	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	

Ref #102	614E21550	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT, (1.26 MILE)		
	Awd	\$1,120.00	\$1,411.20	
	2	\$1,065.00	\$1,341.90	
	3	\$1,065.00	\$1,341.90	

Ref #103	614E26610	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT, (350 FT)		
	Awd		\$2.60	\$910.00
	2		\$2.50	\$875.00
	3		\$2.50	\$875.00
Ref #104	616E10000	WATER, (2.8 MGAL)		
	Awd		\$30.10	\$84.28
	2		\$5.00	\$14.00
	3		\$1.00	\$2.80
Section 14 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (PART 2) - Totals				
	Awd			\$24,533.88
	2			\$16,630.90
	3			\$17,219.70
Ref #105	659E00300	TOPSOIL, (224 CY)		
	Awd		\$18.60	\$4,166.40
	2		\$25.00	\$5,600.00
	3		\$59.56	\$13,341.44
Ref #106	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING, (2014 SY)		
	Awd		\$2.40	\$4,833.60
	2		\$1.65	\$3,323.10
	3		\$1.89	\$3,806.46
Ref #107	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, (101 SY)		
	Awd		\$1.10	\$111.10
	2		\$1.65	\$166.65
	3		\$0.68	\$68.68
Ref #108	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING, (101 SY)		
	Awd		\$1.10	\$111.10
	2		\$1.65	\$166.65
	3		\$0.68	\$68.68
Ref #109	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER, (0.03 TON)		
	Awd		\$445.00	\$13.35
	2		\$600.00	\$18.00
	3		\$605.67	\$18.17
Ref #110	659E31000	LIME, (0.42 ACRE)		
	Awd		\$26.00	\$10.92
	2		\$75.00	\$31.50
	3		\$152.26	\$63.95
Ref #111	659E35000	WATER, (16.3 MGAL)		
	Awd		\$1.10	\$17.93
	2		\$1.00	\$16.30
	3		\$1.00	\$16.30
Ref #112	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL, (5000 EACH)		
	Awd		\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	2		\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	3		\$1.00	\$5,000.00

Section 15 - EROSION CONTROL (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$14,264.40
2	\$14,322.20
3	\$22,383.68

Ref #113	630E03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, (304 FT)	
	Awd	\$12.60	\$3,830.40
	2	\$12.00	\$3,648.00
	3	\$12.50	\$3,800.00

Ref #114	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, (107 SF)	
	Awd	\$21.10	\$2,257.70
	2	\$24.00	\$2,568.00
	3	\$20.00	\$2,140.00

Ref #115	630E84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL, (25 EACH)	
	Awd	\$21.10	\$527.50
	2	\$15.00	\$375.00
	3	\$10.00	\$250.00

Ref #116	644E00300	CENTER LINE(DOUBLE SOLID), (0.52 MILE)	
	Awd	\$6,790.00	\$3,530.80
	2	\$6,452.00	\$3,355.04
	3	\$6,452.00	\$3,355.04

Ref #117	644E00500	STOP LINE, (350 FT)	
	Awd	\$5.40	\$1,890.00
	2	\$5.15	\$1,802.50
	3	\$5.15	\$1,802.50

Ref #118	644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE, (1182 FT)	
	Awd	\$2.60	\$3,073.20
	2	\$2.45	\$2,895.90
	3	\$2.45	\$2,895.90

Ref #119	644E01000	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, (2 EACH)	
	Awd	\$574.30	\$1,148.60
	2	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
	3	\$545.00	\$1,090.00

Ref #120	900E11000	SPECIAL - OPWC SIGN, (2 EACH)	
	Awd	\$1,053.80	\$2,107.60
	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
	3	\$875.00	\$1,750.00

Section 16 - TRAFFIC CONTROL (PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$18,365.80
2	\$16,834.44
3	\$17,083.44

Ref #121	100E00300	PREMIUM ON RAILROADS' PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY , (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$2,634.40	\$2,634.40
	2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	3	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Ref #122	103E05000	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYM, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$20,285.10	\$20,285.10
	2	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Ref #123	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$150,851.00	\$150,851.00
	2	\$260,243.50	\$260,243.50
	3	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
Ref #124	623E10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$2,634.40	\$2,634.40
	2	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	3	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Ref #125	623E10001	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER P, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00
	2	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	3	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Ref #126	624E10000	MOBILIZATION, (LUMP SUM)	
	Awd	\$103,213.51	\$103,213.51
	2	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	3	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00

Section 17 - INCIDENTALS (PART 1 AND PART 2) - Totals

Awd	\$292,668.41
2	\$391,243.50
3	\$375,000.00